

BOROUGH OF CHESTERFIELD

You are summoned to attend a Meeting of the Council of the Borough of Chesterfield to be held in the Council Chamber, Town Hall, Rose Hill, Chesterfield S40 1LP on Monday, 18 September 2023 at 6.00 pm for the purpose of transacting the following business:-

 Conferment of the title of Honorary Alderman of the Borough of Chesterfield upon former Councillor Alexis Saliou Diouf

To move: "That, in pursuance of the power conferred by Section 249(1) of the Local Government Act 1972, the council do hereby confer the title of Honorary Alderman of the Borough of Chesterfield upon Alexis Saliou Diouf in recognition of the eminent services which he has rendered to the council."

To be moved by Councillor Nick Redihough.

To be seconded by Councillor Glenys Falconer.

2. Conferment of the title of Honorary Alderman of the Borough of Chesterfield upon former Councillor Terry Frank Gilby

To move: "That, in pursuance of the power conferred by Section 249(1) of the Local Government Act 1972, the council do hereby confer the title of Honorary Alderman of the Borough of Chesterfield upon Terry Frank Gilby in recognition of the eminent services which he has rendered to the council."

To be moved by Councillor Jenny Flood.

To be seconded by Councillor Paul Holmes.

3. Conferment of the title of Honorary Alderwoman of the Borough of Chesterfield upon former Councillor Christine Ludlow

To move: "That, in pursuance of the power conferred by Section 249(1) of the Local Government Act 1972, the council do hereby confer the title of Honorary Alderwoman of the Borough of Chesterfield upon Christine Ludlow in recognition of the eminent services which she has rendered to the council."

To be moved by Councillor Barry Dyke.

To be seconded by Councillor Jean Innes.

By order of the Council,

Chief Executive

Chief Executive's Unit, Town Hall, Chesterfield

8 September 2023